
 

 

 

 

 

TERM DATES 2025 – 2026  

Sunday 24th August to Thursday 28th August  INSET DAYS for Staff 

Sunday 31st August 

 

Term begins 8:00am for all Staff 
Term begins 10:00am for all pupils 

Sunday 26th to Thursday 30th October Half Term Break 

Tuesday 16th December Term ends at normal time for pupils 

Thursday 18th December     Qatar National Day- SCHOOL CLOSED 

  Wednesday 17th December to Thursday 1st January 2026                    Winter Break 

 
Sunday 4th January 
 
Monday 5th January 

INSET DAYS for Staff 
 

Term starts 8:00am for all Staff 

 Term starts 10:00am for all pupils 

Tuesday 10th February  National Sports Day – SCHOOL CLOSED 

Wednesday 11th and Thursday 12
th 

February Half Term Break 

Thursday 12th March Terms ends at normal time for pupils 

Sunday 15th to Thursday 26th March Spring break 

Sunday 29th March       Term starts 8:00am for all Staff  

Term starts 10:00am for all pupils 

Sunday 5th April Easter Sunday - SCHOOL CLOSED 

Wednesday 8th and Thursday 9th April  Long Weekend 

Tuesday 26th to Thursday 28th May Eid Al-Adha break  

Monday 29th June Term ends at 12 Noon 
 

*Staff to return to school for the new SY 26/27 on 23rd August 2026 

*Students to return to school for the new SY 26/27 on 30th August 2026.  

 

Autumn Term 2025 (73) 

Spring Term 2026 (46) 

Summer Term 2026 (61) 


